1kuebler.com
IP-40°... +90°C
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
Order code
Shaft version
. X
a
X

 *)  Available special lengths (connection types A, B):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.5863FS3.124A.G322.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
e   Code
 B  =  SSI, binary
 C  =  BiSS, binary
 G  =  SSI, gray
f   Resolution 1)
 A  =  10 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 1  =  11 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 2  =  12 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 3  =  13 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 4  =  14 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 7  = 17 bit ST + 12 bit MT
g   Options (service)
 1  =  no option
 2  =  status LED
 3  =  SET button and status LED
   Optional on request
   -  Ex 2/22 2)
   - other resolutions
   -  surface protection salt spray
2 kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
Order code
Hollow shaft
. X
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
. X
e
X
f
2 X
g
8.5883FS3
Type
Absolute encoders – multiturn
SSI / BiSS + SinCosSendix 5863FS3 / 5883FS3 (shaft / hollow shaft)
Standard
SIL3/PLe, mech. multiturn, optical
1)  Resolution, preset value and count direction are factory-programmable.
2) For the cable connection type, cable material PUR.
3)  Not possible for flange type A and K.
4)  Other lengths available.
Cables and connectors Order no.
Preassembled cables M23 female connector with coupling nut, 12-pin, cw
single ended
2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable 4)
8.0000.6901.0002.0031
M23 female connector with coupling nut, 12-pin, cw
M23 male connector with external thread, 12-pin, ccw
2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable 4)
8.0000.6905.0002.0032
Connectors M23 female connector with coupling nut, 12-pin, cw 8.0000.5012.0000
Further Kübler accessories can be found at: kuebler.com/accessories
Further Kübler cables and connectors can be found at: kuebler.com/connection-technology
Accessories Order no.
EMC shield terminal for top-hat rail mounting 8.0000.4G06.0312
Screw retention Loctite 243, 5 ml 8.0000.4G05.0000
Bellows coupling,

 *)  Available special lengths (connection types B, F):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.5883FS3.B44B.G322.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
e   Code
 B  =  SSI, binary
 C  =  BiSS, binary
 G  =  SSI, gray
f   Resolution 1)
 A  =  10 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 1  =  11 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 2  =  12 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 3  =  13 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 4  =  14 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 7  = 17 bit ST + 12 bit MT
g   Options (service)
 1  =  no option
 2  =  status LED
 3  =  SET button and status LED
   Optional on request
   -  Ex 2/22 (not for type of connection E, F) 2) 3)
   - other resolutions
   -  surface protection salt spray  3)
3kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
1)  The specified value is based on a diagnostic coverage of 99 %, that must be achieved with an
 encoder evaluation unit.
 The encoder evaluation unit must meet at least the requirements for SIL3.
2)  Short circuit to 0 V or to output, one channel at a time, supply voltage correctly applied.
3) Cable version: -30 °C ... +90 °C [-22 °F ... +194 °F].
Absolute encoders – multiturn
SSI / BiSS + SinCosSendix 5863FS3 / 5883FS3 (shaft / hollow shaft)
Standard
SIL3/PLe, mech. multiturn, optical
Max. frequency -3dB   400 kHz
Signal level    1 Vpp (±10 %)
Short circuit proof   yes 2)
Pulse rate   2048 ppr
SinCos interface
Output driver  RS485 transceiver type
Permissible load / channel  max. +/- 20 mA
Signal level  HIGH typ 3.8 V
  LOW at ILoad = 20 mA  typ 1.3 V
Resolution singleturn  10 ... 14 bit and 17 bit
Number of revolutions (multiturn)  4096 (12 bit)
Code  binary or gray
SSI clock rate  50 kHz ... 2 MHz
Data refresh rate ST resolution ≤ 14 bit ≤ 1 μs
 ST resolution ≥ 15 bit 4 μs
Monoflop time  ≤ 15 μs
Note: If the clock starts cycling within the monoflop time, a second data
transfer starts with the same data. If the clock starts cycling after the monoflop
time, the data transfer starts with the new values. The update rate is dependent
on the clock speed, data length and monoflop-time.
SSI interface
Output driver  RS485 transceiver type
Permissible load / channel  max. +/- 20 mA
Signal level  HIGH typ 3.8 V
  LOW at ILoad = 20 mA  typ 1.3 V
Resolution singleturn  10 ... 14 bit and 17 bit
Number of revolutions (multiturn)  4096 (12 bit)
Code   binary
Clock rate   up to 10 MHz
Max. update rate   < 10 μs, depends on the clock rate
    and the data length
Data refresh rate ST resolution ≤ 14 bit ≤ 1 μs
  ST resolution 17 bit 2.4 μs
Note: –  bidirectional, factory programmable parameters are:
   resolution, code,  direction, alarms and warnings